
300m Hurdles

1 70 Kate Gray City Of Plymouth AC U17W 48.79

2 20 Stephen Blackford City Of Plymouth AC M60 57.56

400m Hurdles

1 83 Jack Houghton Central Athletic Club SM 56.42

2 193 Hanna Ulvede Newton Abbot AC U20W 1:11.13

75m NWR

1 55 George England Newton Abbot AC U11B 11.47

2 125 Corey Ozelton North Devon AC U11B 12.14

3 253 Max Yelland Newton Abbot AC U11B 12.23

4 51 Isabelle Drew Erme Valley Harriers U11G 12.93

5 56 Tom England Newton Abbot AC U11B 12.95

6 160 Luca Shillabeer Newton Abbot AC U11B 13.60

100m Race 1 -2.0 (Manual) M/S

1 43 Madeleine Davis-Hull North Devon AC U13G 14.24

2 18 Isabella Betts North Devon AC U13G 14.30

3 173 Alice Stanbury North Devon AC U13G 15.21

4 115 Myiesha Newcombe North Devon AC U13G 15.41

100m Race 2 -2.8 (Manual) M/S

1 165 Francesca Skelly Torbay AAC U13G 15.11

2 212 Millie Westwood City Of Plymouth AC U13G 15.48

3 23 Lauren Booker Newton Abbot AC U13G 15.85

4 256 Yasmin Yelland Newton Abbot AC U13G 16.23

5 47 Isla Donnelly Cardiff Archers U13G 16.34

100m Race 3 -1.2 (Manual) M/S

1 178 Ava Stratford-Davies Newport Harriers U13G 14.15

2 96 Keeley Little Torbay AAC U13G 14.29

3 101 Maegan Matthews Newton Abbot AC U13G 14.71

4 180 Hollie Taylor Newport Harriers U13G 14.81

5 126 Evie Palmer Tavistock AC U13G 15.06

100m Race 4 -1.8 (Manual) M/S

1 34 Ted Chesworth North Devon AC U13B 14.62

2 114 Oscar Mytton South Devon AC U13B 15.59

3 171 Stanley Smith North Devon AC U13B 15.60

4 130 Callum Pile Torbay AAC U13B 15.73

100m Race 5 -2.7 (Manual) M/S

1 63 Mia Forbes Newton Abbot AC U15G 15.17

2 131 Elise Pile Torbay AAC U15G 15.31

3 91 Libby Kirby Erme Valley Harriers U15G 15.82

4 29 Hannah Carr South Devon AC U15G 15.92

Devon Open - Braunton - 30 05 21

Results
Track



100m Race 6 -1.2 (Manual) M/S

1 74 Olivia Hayes Torbay AAC U15G 13.44

2 72 Nia Harradine-Cole Newton Abbot AC U15G 13.88

3 38 Isobel Curry Newton Abbot AC U15G 14.33

4 3 Zoe Allen Team Kennet  AC U15G 14.42

5 149 Annalise Roome North Devon AC U15G 14.45

6 30 Lauren Carr South Devon AC U15G 15.31

100m Race 7 -1.5 (Manual) M/S

1 179 Rory Summers Tavistock AC U15B 12.25

2 128 Osian Parry Cardiff Archers U15B 12.47

3 87 Ben Huntley Yeovil Olympiads AC U15B 12.85

4 46 Adam Dingley City Of Plymouth AC U15B 12.97

5 167 Aaron Smith Torbay AAC U15B 13.10

6 181 Joshua Taylor Torbay AAC U15B 13.45

7 10 Freddie Barlow North Devon AC U15B 13.66

8 48 Hugo Douglas Carmarthen & District HarriersU15B 13.71

100m Race 8 -1.0 (Manual) M/S

1 138 Sophia Reid-Thomas Carmarthen & District HarriersU17W 13.03

2 22 Imogen Bond Exeter Harriers U17W 13.26

3 123 Bea Oliver-Stevens Exeter Harriers U17W 13.75

4 137 Delphina Redman-Nayagam Exeter Harriers U17W 14.51

100m Race 9 -1.8 (Manual) M/S

1 89 Jessica Lee Carmarthen & District HarriersU17W 12.65

2 148 Seren Rodgers Taunton AC U17W 12.95

3 59 Lili Fern City Of Plymouth AC U17W 12.97

4 152 Estelle Roots Torbay AAC U17W 13.20

100m Race 10 -3.8 (Manual) M/S

1 84 Luca Hoyle Torbay AAC U17M 13.64

2 121 Charlie Nyeko-Lacek Exeter Harriers U17M 14.09

3 88 Matthew Jenkins Tavistock AC U17M 14.19

4 260 Kit Young Braunton Academy U17M 14.55

100m Race 11 -1.3 (Manual) M/S

1 214 Joe Wheeler Tavistock AC U17M 11.58

2 104 Connell Mccarthy City Of Plymouth AC U17M 11.97

3 134 Byron Povey Newton Abbot AC U17M 12.39

4 100 Theo Marlborough Taunton AC U17M 12.67

5 41 Max Dan Newton Abbot AC U17M 12.80

6 54 Benjamin Elston North Devon AC U17M 13.19

100m Race 12 -2.1 (Manual) M/S

1 153 Rebecca Roots Torbay AAC SW 13.25

2 154 Freya Rose Exeter Harriers U20W 13.27

100m Race 13 -0.7 (Manual) M/S

1 28 Ben Callard Tavistock AC U20M 11.64

2 124 Kit Oliver-Stevens Exeter Harriers U20M 11.94

3 40 Jake Dan Newton Abbot AC U20M 12.05

4 61 Jacob Finch Torbay AAC U20M 12.38

5 9 William Bailey Torbay AAC U20M 12.84



100m Race 14 -2.2 (Manual) M/S

1 14 Charlie Bates North Somerset AC SM 11.95

2 118 Haokai Niu Exeter University AC SM 12.09

3 112 Dewi Morgan North Devon AC SM 12.19

4 90 Jerry Kevern City Of Plymouth AC M50 13.48

5 20 Stephen Blackford City Of Plymouth AC M60 15.26

1500m Race 1

1 176 Olivia Steer Exeter Harriers U13G 4:56.60

2 197 Sophie Webster North Devon AC U13G 5:22.14

3 150 Isabelle Roome North Devon AC U13G 5:23.03

4 115 Myiesha Newcombe North Devon AC U13G 5:27.49

5 189 Isabella Trowell Erme Valley Harriers U13G 5:35.77

6 144 Florence Riggott Tavistock AC U13G 5:41.09

7 245 Lyra Woollam-Dalling North Devon AC U13G 5:51.77

8 140 Ella Richards Newton Abbot AC U13G 5:56.43

1500m Race 2

1 190 Ethan Turner Taunton AC U15B 5:15.53

2 34 Ted Chesworth North Devon AC U13B 5:26.61

3 58 Oscar Eve Torbay AAC U15B 5:30.82

4 64 Adam Foster North Devon AC U13B 5:35.64

5 171 Stanley Smith North Devon AC U13B 5:43.10

6 226 Harley Wilton U13B 5:43.41

7 141 Luke Richards Newton Abbot AC U13B 6:03.64

8 6 Leon Asbury Wolverhampton & BilstonU13B 6:06.69

1500m Race 3

1 241 Freya Woodhead Bideford AAC U15G 4:58.18

2 103 Isla Mayne Exeter Harriers U15G 5:07.40

3 133 Marisa Poole North Devon AC U17W 5:08.57

4 195 Charlotte Walker Tavistock AC U17W 5:13.06

5 102 Isabella May Erme Valley Harriers U15G 5:15.58

6 145 Matilda Riggott Tavistock AC U15G 5:49.96

7 184 Megan Thomas North Devon AC U15G 5:53.39

1500m Race 4

1 80 Adam Holland Tavistock AC SM 4:21.34

2 106 James Mckibbin North Devon AC SM 4:41.49

3 5 Greg Asbury Wolverhampton & BilstonM45 5:06.66

4 301 Natalya Smith Southampton AC U20W 5:26.15

5 200 Mike Westwood City Of Plymouth AC M40 5:55.23

6 169 Mark Smith Torbay AAC M50 6:02.58

7 151 Chris Roots Torbay AAC M50 6:08.51

70m Hurdles -2.1 (Manual) M/S

1 189 Isabella Trowell Erme Valley Harriers U13G 13.41

2 150 Isabelle Roome North Devon AC U13G 13.53

3 18 Isabella Betts North Devon AC U13G 14.39

4 173 Alice Stanbury North Devon AC U13G 16.98

5 183 Elinor Thomas North Devon AC U13G 17.86



75m Hurdles -0.5 (Manual) M/S

1 273 Rebekah Smith New Forest Juniors AC U15G 12.51

2 147 Nia Rodgers Taunton AC U15G 13.59

3 114 Oscar Mytton South Devon AC U13B 17.43

4 30 Lauren Carr South Devon AC U15G 17.58

80m Hurdles Race 1 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 16 Isobelle Beer North Devon AC U17W 12.98

2 60 Grace Fielder Taunton AC U17W 12.99

80m Hurdles Race 2 -0.8 (Manual) M/S

1 46 Adam Dingley City Of Plymouth AC U15B 12.06

2 99 Nicolas Maczugowski City Of Plymouth AC U15B 12.15

3 181 Joshua Taylor Torbay AAC U15B 12.34

4 128 Osian Parry Cardiff Archers U15B 13.04

5 167 Aaron Smith Torbay AAC U15B 13.18

100m Hurdles -3.2 (Manual) M/S

1 193 Hanna Ulvede Newton Abbot AC U20W 17.20

600m

1 13 Isla Bater North Devon AC U11G 1:51.16

2 175 Joseph Steer Exeter Harriers U11B 1:52.85

3 164 Lola Simpson Yate & District AC U11G 2:08.37

4 163 Darcy Simpson Yate & District AC U11G 2:13.18

5 85 Oliver Hulbert City Of Plymouth AC U11B 2:16.22

6 125 Corey Ozelton North Devon AC U11B 2:16.48

7 86 Oscar Hulbert City Of Plymouth AC U11B 2:17.88

8 51 Isabelle Drew Erme Valley Harriers U11G 2:23.92

300m Race 1

1 93 Sophie Land North Devon AC U15G 48.88

2 29 Hannah Carr South Devon AC U15G 51.58

3 63 Mia Forbes Newton Abbot AC U15G 51.74

4 91 Libby Kirby Erme Valley Harriers U15G 53.59

300m Race 2

1 72 Nia Harradine-Cole Newton Abbot AC U15G 45.52

2 3 Zoe Allen Team Kennet  AC U15G 46.93

3 127 Grace Parkin North Devon AC U15G 47.61

4 38 Isobel Curry Newton Abbot AC U15G 48.32

300m Race 3

1 122 Christopher Oliveira North Devon AC U15B 41.52

2 48 Hugo Douglas Carmarthen & District HarriersU15B 46.22

3 58 Oscar Eve Torbay AAC U15B 47.14

300m Race 4

1 133 Marisa Poole North Devon AC U17W 50.52

DQ 17 Maisie Bell North Devon AC U17W



400m Race 1

1 261 Eddie Griffin Taunton AC U17M 51.33

2 53 Thomas Elliott City Of Plymouth AC U17M 52.08

3 222 William White Tavistock AC U17M 54.30

4 161 Matt Silverlock North Devon AC U17M 56.78

5 280 Esther Adikpe Coventry Godiva HarriersSW 57.98

400m Race 2

1 52 Oliver D'Rozario Taunton AC U20M 52.97

2 80 Adam Holland Tavistock AC SM 1:00.17

3 200 Mike Westwood City Of Plymouth AC M40 1:11.74

150m Race 1 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 13 Isla Bater North Devon AC U11G 23.13

2 55 George England Newton Abbot AC U11B 23.25

3 253 Max Yelland Newton Abbot AC U11B 25.06

4 160 Luca Shillabeer Newton Abbot AC U11B 27.26

150m Race 2 -1.5 (Manual) M/S

1 175 Joseph Steer Exeter Harriers U11B 25.67

2 86 Oscar Hulbert City Of Plymouth AC U11B 28.16

3 85 Oliver Hulbert City Of Plymouth AC U11B 29.98

200m Race 1 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 43 Madeleine Davis-Hull North Devon AC U13G 29.93

2 115 Myiesha Newcombe North Devon AC U13G 33.51

3 47 Isla Donnelly Cardiff Archers U13G 33.87

200m Race 2 -0.3 (Manual) M/S

1 197 Sophie Webster North Devon AC U13G 29.92

2 101 Maegan Matthews Newton Abbot AC U13G 31.26

3 176 Olivia Steer Exeter Harriers U13G 31.33

4 165 Francesca Skelly Torbay AAC U13G 31.42

5 212 Millie Westwood City Of Plymouth AC U13G 31.93

6 126 Evie Palmer Tavistock AC U13G 32.39

200m Race 3 -1.4 (Manual) M/S

1 74 Olivia Hayes Torbay AAC U15G 29.10

2 178 Ava Stratford-Davies Newport Harriers U13G 30.22

3 65 Eleanor Foster North Devon AC U13G 30.53

4 180 Hollie Taylor Newport Harriers U13G 31.32

5 93 Sophie Land North Devon AC U15G 31.41

200m Race 4 -1.0 (Manual) M/S

1 283 Jasmine Hart Torbay AAC U15G 31.86

2 91 Libby Kirby Erme Valley Harriers U15G 32.20

3 131 Elise Pile Torbay AAC U15G 32.37

4 102 Isabella May Erme Valley Harriers U15G 33.00

200m Race 5 -0.9 (Manual) M/S

1 149 Annalise Roome North Devon AC U15G 29.67

2 155 Evie Rowe South Devon AC U15G 30.39

3 30 Lauren Carr South Devon AC U15G 31.16



200m Race 6 -0.6 (Manual) M/S

1 35 Ruben Chugg North Devon AC U13B 30.17

2 226 Harley Wilton U13B 30.83

3 171 Stanley Smith North Devon AC U13B 31.02

4 64 Adam Foster North Devon AC U13B 31.12

5 130 Callum Pile Torbay AAC U13B 32.57

200m Race 7 -0.4 (Manual) M/S

1 179 Rory Summers Tavistock AC U15B 24.60

2 87 Ben Huntley Yeovil Olympiads AC U15B 26.03

3 10 Freddie Barlow North Devon AC U15B 28.08

4 48 Hugo Douglas Carmarthen & District HarriersU15B 29.62

200m Race 8 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 89 Jessica Lee Carmarthen & District HarriersU17W 25.92

2 152 Estelle Roots Torbay AAC U17W 27.29

3 123 Bea Oliver-Stevens Exeter Harriers U17W 28.27

200m Race 9 -0.6 (Manual) M/S

1 154 Freya Rose Exeter Harriers U20W 26.44

2 138 Sophia Reid-Thomas Carmarthen & District HarriersU17W 26.84

3 22 Imogen Bond Exeter Harriers U17W 27.50

4 60 Grace Fielder Taunton AC U17W 28.33

5 137 Delphina Redman-Nayagam Exeter Harriers U17W 30.30

200m Race 10 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 214 Joe Wheeler Tavistock AC U17M 23.42

2 104 Connell Mccarthy City Of Plymouth AC U17M 24.09

3 134 Byron Povey Newton Abbot AC U17M 25.47

4 100 Theo Marlborough Taunton AC U17M 25.69

5 41 Max Dan Newton Abbot AC U17M 26.25

200m Race 11 -2.5 (Manual) M/S

1 153 Rebecca Roots Torbay AAC SW 27.97

2 200 Mike Westwood City Of Plymouth AC M40 30.69

3 20 Stephen Blackford City Of Plymouth AC M60 31.66

4 50 Anne Doyle North Devon AC SW 32.53

200m Race 12 +0.0 (Manual) M/S

1 124 Kit Oliver-Stevens Exeter Harriers U20M 23.63

2 19 Leon Biaggi Exeter Harriers U20M 23.81

3 14 Charlie Bates North Somerset AC SM 24.11

4 40 Jake Dan Newton Abbot AC U20M 24.34

5 118 Haokai Niu Exeter University AC SM 24.50

5000m

1 80 Adam Holland Tavistock AC SM 16:48.34

2 106 James Mckibbin North Devon AC SM 17:18.27



Num Name Surname Club Age Group Distance

99 Nicolas Maczugowski City Of Plymouth AC U15B 33.19

107 Adam Merrett Yate & District AC U15B 22.52

73 Angus Harris Erme Valley Harriers U15B 18.04

57 Nubia Evans-Shields City Of Plymouth AC U15G 38.60

127 Grace Parkin North Devon AC U15G 22.77

129 Ella Patterson Tavistock AC U15G 22.10

77 Louisa Hess Tavistock AC U15G 21.71

195 Charlotte Walker Tavistock AC U17W 25.21

36 Ben Crosby Taunton AC U17M 44.51

159 Emma Sharpe North Devon AC SW 30.49

174 Poppy Stancombe Newton Abbot AC U20W 16.94

37 Zoe Crutchley City Of Plymouth AC SW 15.82

111 Craig Moncur Exeter Harriers U20M 38.70

192 Josh Tyler Tavistock AC U20M 37.69

194 Reuben Vaughan Croydon Harriers SM 41.23

Num Name Surname Club Age Group Distance

108 Ciaran Merrett Yate & District AC U13B 20.25

71 Naite Harradine-Cole Newton Abbot AC U13B 17.33

178 Ava Stratford-Davies Newport Harriers U13G 18.73

126 Evie Palmer Tavistock AC U13G 16.74

256 Yasmin Yelland Newton Abbot AC U13G 11.55

81 Jack Holt City Of Portsmouth AC U15B 40.11

73 Angus Harris Erme Valley Harriers U15B 38.29

191 Jim Turner North Devon AC U15B 26.95

107 Adam Merrett Yate & District AC U15B 25.75

109 Katelyn Milburn Tavistock AC U15G 17.54

127 Grace Parkin North Devon AC U15G 17.30

33 Lottie Chesworth North Devon AC U17W 29.65

148 Seren Rodgers Taunton AC U17W 24.57

174 Poppy Stancombe Newton Abbot AC U20W 28.29

187 Harry Tomlin Tavistock AC U20M 45.36

Field

Discus

Javelin



Num Name Surname Club Age Group Distance

108 Ciaran Merrett Yate & District AC U13B 7.16

71 Naite Harradine-Cole Newton Abbot AC U13B 4.86

18 Isabella Betts North Devon AC U13G 6.51

245 Lyra Woollam-Dalling North Devon AC U13G 5.19

183 Elinor Thomas North Devon AC U13G 5.07

81 Jack Holt City Of Portsmouth AC U15B 10.80

99 Nicolas Maczugowski City Of Plymouth AC U15B 10.80

3 Zoe Allen Team Kennet  AC U15G 9.19

110 Phoebe Milburn Tavistock AC U15G 8.79

77 Louisa Hess Tavistock AC U15G 7.99

273 Rebekah Smith New Forest Juniors AC U15G 6.81

155 Evie Rowe South Devon AC U15G 6.73

109 Katelyn Milburn Tavistock AC U15G 6.70

29 Hannah Carr South Devon AC U15G 5.57

62 Libby Fitzgerald City Of Plymouth AC U17W 8.68

196 Hannah Walker Tavistock AC U17W 8.55

88 Matthew Jenkins Tavistock AC U17M 8.79

159 Emma Sharpe North Devon AC SW 9.20

50 Anne Doyle North Devon AC SW 8.67

174 Poppy Stancombe Newton Abbot AC U20W 7.32

37 Zoe Crutchley City Of Plymouth AC SW 4.50

192 Josh Tyler Tavistock AC U20M 15.19

111 Craig Moncur Exeter Harriers U20M 12.55

52 Oliver D'Rozario Taunton AC U20M 10.86

Num Name Club Age Group Distance

108 Ciaran Merrett Yate & District AC U13B 16.58

107 Adam Merrett Yate & District AC U15B 37.11

110 Phoebe Milburn Tavistock AC U15G 42.15

77 Louisa Hess Tavistock AC U15G 39.94

129 Ella Patterson Tavistock AC U15G 33.63

62 Libby Fitzgerald City Of Plymouth AC U17W 33.49

196 Hannah Walker Tavistock AC U17W 31.42

142 Caleb Richardson Aberdare Valley AAC U17M 44.42

66 Hannah Gellatly City Of Plymouth AC U20W 46.01

159 Emma Sharpe North Devon AC SW 39.79

37 Zoe Crutchley City Of Plymouth AC SW 29.45

50 Anne Doyle North Devon AC SW 27.35

Hammer

Shot



Num Name Club Age Group Distance

55 George England Newton Abbot AC U11B 3.49

56 Tom England Newton Abbot AC U11B 3.21

253 Max Yelland Newton Abbot AC U11B 2.96

125 Corey Ozelton North Devon AC U11B 2.86

160 Luca Shillabeer Newton Abbot AC U11B 2.70

13 Isla Bater North Devon AC U11G 3.46

51 Isabelle Drew Erme Valley Harriers U11G 3.18

64 Adam Foster North Devon AC U13B 3.67

114 Oscar Mytton South Devon AC U13B 3.41

65 Eleanor Foster North Devon AC U13G 4.09

150 Isabelle Roome North Devon AC U13G 3.94

23 Lauren Booker Newton Abbot AC U13G 3.79

197 Sophie Webster North Devon AC U13G 3.74

189 Isabella Trowell Erme Valley Harriers U13G 3.71

82 Laila Holt City Of Portsmouth AC U13G 3.66

96 Keeley Little Torbay AAC U13G 3.64

101 Maegan Matthews Newton Abbot AC U13G 3.58

43 Madeleine Davis-Hull North Devon AC U13G 3.57

47 Isla Donnelly Cardiff Archers U13G 3.40

256 Yasmin Yelland Newton Abbot AC U13G 3.13

212 Millie Westwood City Of Plymouth AC U13G 2.81

179 Rory Summers Tavistock AC U15B 5.58

128 Osian Parry Cardiff Archers U15B 5.53

46 Adam Dingley City Of Plymouth AC U15B 5.26

167 Aaron Smith Torbay AAC U15B 5.09

181 Joshua Taylor Torbay AAC U15B 5.09

122 Christopher Oliveira North Devon AC U15B 4.81

78 Matthew Higgs North Devon AC U15B 4.39

273 Rebekah Smith New Forest Juniors AC U15G 4.64

149 Annalise Roome North Devon AC U15G 4.42

147 Nia Rodgers Taunton AC U15G 4.32

155 Evie Rowe South Devon AC U15G 4.21

283 Jasmine Hart Torbay AAC U15G 4.14

93 Sophie Land North Devon AC U15G 3.91

63 Mia Forbes Newton Abbot AC U15G 3.74

148 Seren Rodgers Taunton AC U17W 5.59

22 Imogen Bond Exeter Harriers U17W 4.78

60 Grace Fielder Taunton AC U17W 4.63

89 Jessica Lee Carmarthen & District Harriers U17W nm

116 Matthew Newton City Of Plymouth AC U17M 5.60

84 Luca Hoyle Torbay AAC U17M 5.19

88 Matthew Jenkins Tavistock AC U17M 4.65

Long Jump



111 Craig Moncur Exeter Harriers U20M 6.25

9 William Bailey Torbay AAC U20M 5.15

28 Ben Callard Tavistock AC U20M 4.87

90 Jerry Kevern City Of Plymouth AC M50 4.38

27 Ben Butcher Wimborne AC U20M nm

182 Darren Thomas Exeter Harriers M45 nm

2 Ian Allen Yeovil Olympiads AC M55 nm

Num Name Club Age Group Distance

109 Katelyn Milburn Tavistock AC U15G 8.55

16 Isobelle Beer North Devon AC U17W 9.89

116 Matthew Newton City Of Plymouth AC U17M 11.75

27 Ben Butcher Wimborne AC U20M 13.24

182 Darren Thomas Exeter Harriers M45 12.30

Num Name Club Age Group Height

23 Lauren Booker Newton Abbot AC U13G 1.20

82 Laila Holt City Of Portsmouth AC U13G 1.15

73 Angus Harris Erme Valley Harriers U15B 1.42

147 Nia Rodgers Taunton AC U15G 1.35

16 Isobelle Beer North Devon AC U17W 1.45

139 Louis Reynolds Taunton AC U17M 1.78

54 Benjamin Elston North Devon AC U17M 1.58

19 Leon Biaggi Exeter Harriers U20M 1.78

9 William Bailey Torbay AAC U20M 1.60

2 Ian Allen Yeovil Olympiads AC M55 1.55

Triple Jump

High Jump


